
HUDDERSFIELD FALCON M.C.C.
 AFFILIATED TO YORKSHIRE CENTRE ACU (No.0480)

HORN HILL, NEW MILL Saturday 13th. DECEMBER 2025  

Permit No ACU206383 Clerk of Course - Phil Dyson (Licence No. 79480)
Entries Secretary:  Howard Marsden                  Results: Mike Washington

Pos No Name Bike Status TOTAL

DEAD-EASY COURSE:

1 76 KEITH NORMINGTON TRS 250 O/40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

2 79 NICK ATHA JAMES 225 Pre65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 f/c 20 17

3 77 MALCOLM DRIFFIELD BETA 250 O/40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 17 15

4 78 BOB BAKER Triumph Cub 200 Pre65 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 4 f/c 17 13

5 71 SETH ROBINSON BETA 80 Youth B 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 4 20 11

6 89 MICHAEL ELLIS BETA 300 O/40 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 15 10

7 75 MIKE FRIZZELL TRS 250 O/40 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 6 13 9

8 74 IAN HIGGINS GASGAS 280 Novice 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 13 20 8

9 73 BOBBY DICKEY OSET E Youth D 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 5 5 5 34 20 7

50/50 COURSE:

1 80 ELIJAH PETTERS BETA 80 Youth C 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 20 20

2 81 ALANNA EAGLETON BETA 125 Youth A 0 0 0 0 5 5 5 5 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 5 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 3 2 3 3 0 0 0 0 47 20 17

EASY COURSE:

1 83 CURTIS JOHNSON SHERCO 300 Nov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 20 20

2 98 CHRIS GREENWOOD BSA Bantam 186 PRE65 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 20 17

3 95 ANDREW JACKSON FANTIC 300 T/Shock 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 20 15

4 72 FINLAY DIXON BETA 125 Youth C 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 4 20 13

5 84 CHRIS HIRST HONDA TLR 200 Nov 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 17 11

6 91 DAVE MORLEY HONDA 301 RR O/40 1 0 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 6 20 10

7 96 RICHARD BRYANT TIGER CUB 200 PRE65 1 1 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 17 9

8 86 BRANDON WILSON BETA 300 Nov 0 0 0 0 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 12 15 8

9 97 PAUL NETTLETON F / BARNETT 250 PRE65 5 2 3 1 2 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 20 15 7

10 87 SIMON CASSIDY MONTESA 315 O/40 5 2 3 2 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 20 17 6

11 92 TED SPOONER TRS 300 O/40 1 3 0 0 2 3 1 2 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 2 1 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3 0 0 0 0 25 15 5

12 99 FINLAY JON WRIGGLESWORTH JAMES 250 PRE65 0 1 0 1 1 2 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 0 1 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3 0 26 13 4

13 94 PHIL DYSON TRS 250 O/40 0 2 1 2 2 2 1 3 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 27 13 3

14 85 AMY BRINKLEY GASGAS 250 Nov 1 3 3 3 3 2 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 2 2 1 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 2 1 0 0 0 31 13 2

15 93 STEPHEN HALL MONTESA 250 O/40 2 5 2 1 3 2 2 2 1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5 0 0 41 11 1

16 88 JAY ROBINSON BETA 250 O/40 5 3 0 2 3 2 3 5 0 0 1 0 3 0 0 2 2 1 1 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 1 1 0 2 5 0 3 3 2 1 0 5 0 0 60 10

17 90 IAN ROPER BETA 300 4T O/40 3 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 0 3 0 0 1 5 0 0 3 2 1 1 3 5 2 1 5 1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 0 3 1 0 0 67 9

Non-Starters:  Jonathan Dawson (82) 

ACKNOWLEDGEMENTS: 

Grateful thanks to:

The Landowners:  SHEPLEY SPRING LTD.  (James Smith) who have made this trial possible

The Observers (in order of section) - MIKE WASHINGTON, SUE DRIFFIELD, HOWARD MARSDEN, NIGEL GREENWOOD, BILL FRANCIS, ROBERT TYAS, RICHARD WHITHAM,  

 JOHN FORTUNE, JIM SWALLOW & BILL SWALLOW

FUTURE EVENTS:  

** CHRISTMAS CHARITY TEAM TRIAL @ HORN HILL on Sunday 28th. December (Entries close 8.00pm on 26/12/25)

NEXT CLUB MEETING - Wednesday 7th. JANUARY @ The Farmers Boy, Marsh Lane, SHEPLEY HD8 8AP - 8.00pm

ANNUAL GENERAL MEETING - Wednesday 21st. JANUARY @ The Farmers Boy, Marsh Lane, SHEPLEY HD8 8AP - 8.00pm

Round 1 of REV SHED CLUB CHAMPIONSHIP  SERIES @ CALIFORNIA QUARRIES, CROSLAND HILL, HUDDERSFIELD on SUNDAY 25th. JANUARY (11.00am start)

ANNUAL DINNER & AWARDS EVENING - FRIDAY 13th. FEBRUARY @ MELTHAM GOLF CLUB - 7.00pm (Tickets £33.00 via Nigel Greenwood) 

*SEE  WEBSITE <www.falconmcc.co.uk> ; FALCON FACEBOOK PAGE;   or T & MX NEWS for FINAL DETAILS OF ALL TRIALS

PLEASE NOTE - Unofficial practising continues to threaten our use of this and other venues for organised trials,

Do not return to this venue for practice purposes (unless with the Landowners permission) - action will be taken against members ignoring this request.

Champ Points10

#VALUE!

MICHAEL ROCK EASY TRIAL SERIES 2025  -  RESULTS for Round 4

Red denotes missed sections
50/50 rode (Harder) Easy Route where highlighted 

1 2 5 6 97 8

**

PHILLIP DYSON for Course design and marking out 

Class 

Pts3 4


